# DECLARATION OF ASSETS AND LIABILITIES BY UNION MINISTER OF MINISTER OF STATE FOR POWER

A. Information regarding assets & liabilities of Minister		
Name of the Member     (in block letters)	K.C.VENUGOPAL	
2. Father's name	KUNJHI KRISHNAN NAMBI	
3. Permanent address	Kozhummal Chattadi Kandonthar Mathamangalam P.O. Kannur Distt., Kerala	
4. Delhi address	34,Lodhi Estate, New Delhi	
5. Party affiliation	INC	
6. Date of election	16-5-2009	
7. Date of taking oath/making affirmation	19-01-2011 {as MoS (Power)}	
I. Details of immovable property		
(1) Name of the State, District, Sub- division and Village in which property is situated	Kerala State, Kannur Distt., Mathamangalam , Kadannappally Village	
(2) Details of property:		
(a) House and buildings and their present value	Building in survey no.65/8 (Market Value - Rs.5 lakhs)	
(b) Lands and their present value	Land-40 Cents in survey no.65/8 (Market Value - Rs.12 lakhs)	
(3) Whether held as owner or beneficiary	Owner	
(4) Whether held jointly or severally, If property held jointly with another person, share of property held	Jointly (with sister)	
(5) If not held in member's own name, state in whose name held and his/her relationship with the member	Not applicable	

(6) How acquired (whether by purchase, lease, mortgage, inheritance, gift or otherwise with date of acquisition and name of person from whom acquired)	Inherit	ed
(7) Any other relevant information which the member may like to mention.	Nil	
II. Details of movable property		
(1) Description of the property (i.e. car/motorcycle/jewellery/investments in banks/stock markets/companies/financial institutions/insurance policies etc.	Car (Innova) Gold (8 gms) LIC Policy – Rs.5,00,0 (Policy No. 391389108	`
	PF Account, SBI A/c No Rs.72,000	o: 32264534569-
1 a) Details of Bank Accounts	SBI -Parliament House- 307687 22 .08.12 Canara Bank-Alappuzha: 07011 24.08.12)	101051571(Rs:1885/, as on
(2) Make, model (and also registration No. in case of vehicles) where necessary.	1. Innova Car	KL 01 AX 3300
(3) Mode of acquisition (purchase/gift /mortgage lease or otherwise)	Mortgage	
(4) Purchase price of the property	Car	Rs.12,20,000/-
(5) In case of purchase, source or sources from which financed		
<ul><li>(a) personal savings</li><li>(b) other sources</li></ul>	Rs.2,20,000/- SBI A/c No. 30768754394 SBI, Delhi. State Bank of India- Mullakkal Al car A/c No. 31030720160 Rs.10	leppey ( loan) - Innova
(6) Any other relevant information which the member may like to furnish	21/01/2010 NIL	
III. Details of liabilities of the member to public financial institutions/Central Government and State Government	State Bank of India- Mullakkal Br Alleppey Ioan - Innova car	
(1) Details of loans raised from Banks/Companies/Financial	SBI Loan for Purchase of Innova Car	

institutions / Central /State Governments		
(2) Amount of loans raised in each case	Total Loan:Rs.10,00,000/-(As on 24.8.2012 Balance Loan Amount Rs: 6,54,622)	
(3) The period for which these loans were raised in each case	From 21.1.2010 to 20.1.2017	
B. Information regarding immovable and spouse	d movable properties held by Minister's	
(1) Name of the Member's spouse (in block letters)	ASHA VENUGOPAL	
(2) Husband's name	K C VENUGOPAL	
(3) Permanent address	Kozhummal Chattadi Kandonthar Mathamangalam Kannur Distt., Kerala	
(4) Delhi Address	34,Lodhi Estate, New Delhi	
I. Details of immovable property		
(1) Name of the State, District, Sub- division and Village in which property is situated	No.839/1,W-1 B-6 Kannur, 13.Cents of land with house in Kannur, Kannur Village- 2, Kannur Taluk, Kannothumchal Ward	
(2) Details of property	. ,	
(a) House and Buildings and their present value	Rs.5,00,000/-	
(b) Lands and their present value	Rs.19,50,000/-	
(3) Whether held as owner or beneficiary	Owned	
(4) Whether held jointly or severally. If property held jointly with member, share of property held	Single Owned	
(5) If not held in spouse's own name, state in whose name held and his/her relationship with the spouse	Self Owned	
(6) How acquired	Purchased	

(whether by purchase, lease, mortgage, inheritance, gift or otherwise with date of acquisition and name of person from whom acquired)	From : Mr.Shakeel, Kannur, Kerala  Date : 17.3.2007	
(7) Any other relevant information which the member may like to mention	NIL	
II. Details of movable property		
(1) Description of the property (i.e. car/motorcycle/jeweler/investments in banks/stock markets/companies/financial institutions/insurance policies etc.	Gold 200 gms  LIC Policy No-792830329 50,000.00* LIC Policy No.792827055 50,000.00* LIC Policy No.783539917 5,00,000.00* LIC Policy No.797402416 5,00,000.00*  Catholic Syrian Bank TVM-FD- No.0329-02759256-190001 Rs.15,000/- SBI Insurance 30020517502: Rs.2.50,000*  Canara Bank TVM – FD- No- 821303939 Rs.10,000  Canara Bank TVM – FD- No:821303399 Rs.1534	
1 (a) Details of Bank Account	Canara Bank TVM -A/c No-0821101287738 (Rs:10,153, as on 18.08.12)  Catholic Syrian Bank TVM-A/c No.0329-02759256-190001 (Rs:51,177, as on 18.08.12)  SBI Statue Br.A/c No.3013700536 (Rs.23604, as on 18.08.12)  SBT, Nanthancode Br.A/c No:67186878429-(Rs.48,798/-, as on 14.08.12)	
(2) Make, model (and also registration No. in case of vehicles) where necessary.	NIL	
(3) Mode of acquisition (purchase/gift /mortgage lease of otherwise)	Not Applicable	

(4) Purchase price of the property	Not Applicable
(5) In case of purchase, source or sources from which financed	Not Applicable
(c) personal savings	
(d) other sources	
(6) Whether held as owner or beneficiary	Not Applicable
(7) Whether held jointly or severally	Not Applicable
(8) Any other relevant information which the member may like to furnish	Not Applicable
C. Information regarding immovable and dependent children	movable properties held by Minister's
Name of the Member's dependent	1. GOKUL KRISHNA
children	2. PARVATHY VENUGOPAL
(In block letters)	14.024
2. Father's/Husband's name	K C Venugopal
3. Permanent address	Kozhummal Chattadi
	Kandonthar
	Mathamangalam
	Kannur Distt., Kerala
4. Delhi address	34,Lodhi Estate, NEW DELHI
I. Details of immovable property	,
(1) Name of the State, District, Sub- division and Village in which property is situated	Not Applicable
(2) Details of property	Not Applicable
(a) House and Buildings and their present value	Not Applicable
(b) :Lands and their present value	Not Applicable
(3) Whether held as owner or beneficiary	Not Applicable
(4) Whether held jointly or severally. If property held jointly with member, share of	Not Applicable

property held		
(5) If not held in child's own name, state in whose name held and his/her relationship with the spouse	Not Applicable	
(6) How acquired	Not Applicable	
(whether by purchase, lease, mortgage, inheritance, gift or otherwise with date of acquisition and name of person from whom acquired)	·	
(7) Any other relevant information which the member may like to mention	· · · NIL	
II. Details of movable property		
	GOKUL KRISHNA	
(1) Description of the property		
(i.e. car/motorcycle/jewellery/investments in banks/stock markets/companies/financial institutions/insurance policies etc.		
	PARVATHY VENUGOPAL	
	LIC Policy No:	
	783565839, Sum Assured Amount:	
	5,00,000	
Gold Ornaments of children	24 gms	
(2) Make, model (and also registration No. in case of vehicles) where necessary.	Not Applicable	
(3) Mode of acquisition (purchase/gift /mortgage lease of otherwise)	Not Applicable	
(4) Purchase price of the property	Not Applicable	

(5) In case of purchase, source or sources from which financed	Not Applicable
(e) personal savings	
(f) other sources	
(6) Whether held as owner or beneficiary	Not Applicable
(7) Whether held jointly or severally	Not Applicable
(8) Any other relevant information which the member may like to furnish	NIL

## **DECLARATION**

I , **K C VENUGOPAL** hereby declare that the information given above is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.

Date:

# DECLARATION OF BUSINESS INTERESTS BY MINISTER OF STATE FOR POWER

1. Name of the Member (in block letters)

K.C.VENUGOPAL

2. Father's name Kunji Krishnan Nambi

3. State Kerala

5. Party affiliation INC

6. Date of election/Nomination . 16-5-2009

7. Date of taking oath/making affirmation 19-01-2011 (as MoS (Power))

#### Interests

Not Applicable

### I Remunerative Directorship

1. Name and address of the Company

2. Nature of Company Business

3. Salary/fees/allowance/benefits or any other receipts which are taxable (per annum)

#### Il Regular Remunerated Activity

1. Name and address of the Establishment

2. Nature of Business Not Applicable

3. Position held

4. Amount of Remuneration received (per annum

#### III Shareholding of Controlling Nature

1. Name and address of the Establishment

2. Nature of Business Not Applicable

3. Percentage of shares held

#### IV Paid Consultancy

1. Nature of consultancy

2. Business activity of the organization where engaged as Not Applicable

Consultant

3. Total value of Benefits derived from the Consultancy

### V Professional Engagement

1. Description Not Applicable

2. Fees/Remuneration earned therefrom (per annum)